SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32238/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/10/2013 in RFA No. 589/2011 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

K.S. VARGHESE & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ST.PETER'S & PAUL'S SYRIAN ORTH. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for substitution and interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No.13434/2014

(With appln.(s) for substitution and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No.15006/2014

(With appln.(s) for substitution and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No.22346/2014

(With appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date: 08/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saji Varghese, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Manohar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Perused office report dated 05.09.2014.

Service is not complete on some of the respondents in these petitions.

Put up after four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER