

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
35599/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/05/2015
in RFA No. 320/2014 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

ST. GEORGE'S JACOBITE SYRIAN CHURCH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OUSEPH CHERIYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/05/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K.Biju, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. P. K. Manohar, Adv.
Mr. P.J.Philip, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post I.A.No. 2 tomorrow i.e. on Friday the 13 th May, 2016

before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Jagdish Singh
Khehar.(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS(Veena Khera)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SHASHI SAREEN
Date: 2016.05.14
12:47:47 IST
Reason: