TEM NO.45 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL Civil Appeal No(s). 8789/2015

V.E. THOMAS AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

MATHAI VARGHESE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents)

WITH

C.A. No. 8790/2015

Date : 02/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. K. Manohar, Adv.

Mr Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr M.S.Vishnu Sankar, Adv.

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

C.A. No. 8789/2015

Respondent nos. 1 to 10 are duly represented.

None appears for respondent no.11 despite due service.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to furnish fresh address of respondent no.12 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued in terms of Government O.M.

No.12(77)/10-Judl. dt.18.8.2011.

-2-

Item no.45

C.A. No.8790/2015

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.10 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued in terms of Government O.M.No.12(77)
List again on 16.11.2016.. of Government O.M.No.12(77)/10-Judl. dt.18.8.2011.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar